
NYMEX

Month Year Crude

Nov 2013 102.87$           

Dec 2013 102.34$           

Jan 2014 101.50$           

Feb 2014 100.46$           

Mar 2014 99.37$             

Apr 2014 98.34$             

May 2014 97.43$             

Jun 2014 96.56$             

Jul 2014 95.69$             

Aug 2014 94.93$             

Sep 2014 94.26$             

Oct 2014 93.60$             

1 Year Strip 98.11$             

WK Ago 99.08$             

Change (0.97)

Week Ending: September 29, 2013    VOL: 1716

Nov - Apr Crude Oil SpreadNov Crude Oil Futures Contract
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Crude Oil Trades and Speculative complex trades.  
Speculative complex -Hold short Nov at $106-107(rolled from Oct). 
--Short Hedgers- Hold short the cal 13 strip at $95- $98 OB. Hold short a lightl cal 14 strip at $97-98.Hold shorl Nov13- long Dec13 

Daily Closing Price 

 Crude Spread 

WEEKLY ENERGY OUTLOOK - CRUDE OIL 

 

  
The energy complex settled slightly lower on the week. All of the week’s losses came on Monday. It seemed that the 
break was caused by technical selling, the lack of any bullish international news and selling in sympathy with 
declining equity prices. After the early weeks break, the complex traded in a very tight range for the balance of the 
week. The weekly storage numbers were considered negative, but failed to be a market mover. The fight going on in 
Washington regarding Obama Care and the federal budget will be closely monitored next week. It’s unlikely the 
debate will have a lasting impact on the market, but that is the consensus, so any surprises could create some 
volatility. On a trading basis (once $105 was broken on the downside) we have been taking a more aggressive stance 
on the short side. We will hold our current short positions.  
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Crude Oil Continuous Contract 
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For more information go to 

www.devocapital.com 

 Daily Closing Price 
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independent trading decisions, and agree that you are not, and will not, rely solely on this communication in making trading decisions. DISTRIBUTION IN SOME JURISDICTIONS MAY BE 
PROHIBITED OR RESTRICTED BY LAW. PERSONS IN POSSESSION OF THIS COMMUNICATION INDIRECTLY SHOULD INFORM THEMSELVES ABOUT AND OB SERVE ANY SUCH PROHIBITION OR 
RESTRICTIONS. TO THE EXTENT THAT YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION INDIRECTLY AND SOLICITATIONS ARE PROHIBITED IN YOUR JUR ISDICTION WITHOUT REGISTRATION, THE 
MARKET COMMENTARY IN THIS COMMUNICATION SHOULD NOT BE CONSIDERED A SOLICITATION. The risk of loss in trading futures and/or o ptions is substantial and each investor and/or 
trader must consider whether this is a suitable investment. Past performance, whether actual or indicated by simulated histor ical tests of strategies, is not indicative of future results. Trading 
advice is based on information taken from trades and statistical services and other sources that DEVO Capital Management beli eves are reliable. We do not guarantee that such information is 
accurate or complete and it should not be relied upon as such. Trading advice reflects our good faith judgment at a specific time and is subject to change without notice. There is no guarantee 
that the advice we give will result in profitable trades.                                                                                                              
          PAGE 1 

Click here to access all of DEVO Capital's Research  

Click here to open an account 

Click here to view quotes 

Click here to access your account

Click here to access Strip Master 
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WTI Calendar Avg
2013 2014 2015

January         100.04 90.88

February         99.04 90.35

March         98.04 89.75

April         97.18 89.26

May         96.27 88.76

June         95.47 88.27

July         94.72 87.79

August         94.04 87.44

September 106.26 93.43 87.15

October 102.71 92.81 86.90

November 102.09 92.27 86.65

December 101.15 91.56 86.21

Average 103.05 95.41 88.28

NYMEX

Month  NYMEX Strip

2013 2014 2015

January         101.50 91.77

February         100.46 91.12

March         99.37 90.51

April         98.34 89.91

May         97.43 89.41

June         96.56 88.96

July         95.69 88.40

August         94.93 87.93

September         94.26 87.55

October         93.60 87.22

November 102.87 93.00 86.98

December 102.34 92.45 86.76

Average 102.61 96.47 88.88

Price as of 9/28/2013

Futures Put Call  Call    Call Prem.

Month Year Price Strike Strike Premium  (-) Put Prem.

Nov 2013 102.87 85 105 1.01 1.00

Dec 2013 102.34 85 105 1.90 1.76

Jan 2014 101.50 85 105 2.32 1.94

Feb 2014 100.46 85 105 2.49 1.76

Mar 2014 99.37 85 105 2.56 1.47

Apr 2014 98.34 85 105 2.59 1.05

May 2014 97.43 85 105 2.64 0.65

Jun 2014 96.56 85 105 2.60 0.18

Jly 2014 95.69 85 105 2.59 -0.17

Aug 2014 94.93 85 105 2.53 -0.61

Sep 2014 94.26 85 105 2.55 -0.98

Oct 2014 93.60 85 105 2.52 -1.28

98.11 85 105 2.36 0.56

Floor - Ceilings 0.56105 Ceiling = 2.3685 Floor = 1.7912 Month Strip 98.11

1.79

Commodity 

Crude Oil

Crude Oil

Crude Oil

Crude Oil 3.80

Average

Crude Oil 2.42

2.76

3.14

Premium

0.01

NYMEX Crude Collars, Floors, Caps, Strips

Crude Oil

Crude Oil

Crude Oil

Crude Oil 1.99

0.14

0.38

Crude Oil

Crude Oil

Crude Oil

Put  

3.53

0.73

1.09

1.54

Below are combinations of floors, strips, collars and caps for NYMEX contracts and the WTI Calendar Average contracts. We construct 
these structures using the DEVO Capital Strip Master program. This program is accessible to clients of DEVO Capital via our web page. 
To access the Strip Master double click on our DEVO Capital link.   
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Prices as of 9/28/2013

Futures Call  Call    Call Prem.

Month Year Price Strike Premium  (-) Put Prem.

Oct 2013 102.71 0.01 105 0.76 0.75

Nov 2013 102.09 0.29 105 1.67 1.38

Dec 2013 101.15 0.78 105 2.08 1.30

Jan 2014 100.04 1.35 105 2.27 0.92

Feb 2014 99.04 1.94 105 2.40 0.46

Mar 2014 98.04 2.54 105 2.43 -0.11

Apr 2014 97.18 3.12 105 2.48 -0.64

May 2014 96.27 3.65 105 2.44 -1.21

Jun 2014 95.47 4.11 105 2.44 -1.67

Jly 2014 94.72 4.58 105 2.41 -2.17

Aug 2014 94.04 5.03 105 2.42 -2.61

Sep 2014 93.43 5.39 105 2.42 -2.97

97.85 2.73 105 2.19 -0.55

Floor - Ceilings  -0.55

Markets of Interest

WTI Cal Ave

Commodity 

WTI Cal Ave

WTI Cal Ave

WTI Cal Ave

WTI Cal Ave

Average

WTI Calendar Average Collars, Floors, Caps, Strips

105 Ceiling = 2.1990 Floor= 9012 Month Strip 97.85

WTI Cal Ave

WTI Cal Ave

WTI Cal Ave

WTI Cal Ave

90

90

90

WTI Cal Ave

WTI Cal Ave

WTI Cal Ave

90

90

90

90

Put  

Premium

Put

Strike

90

90

90

90

90

90

 $60.00  

 $70.00  

 $80.00  

 $90.00  

 $100.00  

 $110.00  

 $120.00  

 $1,200.00  

 $1,300.00  

 $1,400.00  

 $1,500.00  

 $1,600.00  

 $1,700.00  

 $1,800.00  

C
ru

d
e

 O
il 

S&
P

 In
d

e
x 

NYMEX Crude Oil vs. S&P Index S&P Crude Oil 
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NYMEX Crude Oil vs. Gold Gold Crude Oil 
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Source Department of Energy

Source Department of Energy
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NYMEX Crude Oil vs. Dollar Dollar Crude Oil 
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TOTAL US CRUDE STOCKS 5 Year Avg 5 Yr Max 5 Yr Min 2012 2013 
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US GASOLINE STOCKS 5 Yr Max 5 Yr Min 5 Year Avg 2012 2013 
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Source Department of Energy
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US DISTILLATE STOCKS 5 Year Avg 5 Yr Max 5 Yr Min 2012 2013 
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